

EAT WELL GROUP ANNOUNCES PRINCE KHALED BIN ALWALEED AS STRATEGIC ADVISOR

Vancouver, BC – September 9, 2021: Eat Well Investment Group Inc., (the "Company" or "Eat Well Group") (CSE: EWG) (US:EWGFF) (FRA:6BC0) a publicly traded investment company on the Canadian Securities Exchange, is pleased to announce that His Royal Highness Prince Khaled bin Alwaleed bin Talal Al Saud of Saudi Arabia, has joined the Company as a Strategic Advisor.

A known pioneer in plant-based food investing and venture-backed future food startups, Prince Khaled is among those driving solutions at scale related to food security, human and animal welfare, and climate change. Prince Khaled is the CEO of KBW Ventures, in addition to serving in various key appointments in Saudi Arabia and globally.

"We are incredibly honored to have Prince Khaled join Eat Well Group as a key strategic advisor, shareholder, and genuine supporter of our long-term ambitions," stated Marc Aneed, President of Eat Well Group. Eat Well Group's Barry Didato echoed Mr. Aneed's appreciation, "Prince Khaled is that rare visionary dedicated to truly making the world a better place, and we are thrilled to have him as a key advisor and shareholder."

Through his various business entities, Prince Khaled maintains holdings across three continents. Honing in on sustainable ventures, the KBW portfolio includes investments in plant-based initiatives, alternative proteins, green technologies, and more. As an early adopter of plant-based foods and alternative protein, Prince Khaled is at the forefront of global plant-based investing, initiatives, and advocacy. He has developed a deep network of international industry specific contacts, across both private and public sectors.

Prince Khaled noted the scale at which Eat Well Group's portfolio companies are transforming food systems, demonstrating the group's significant positive impact, "This past year, Eat Well Group's portfolio companies sold over 26,000 tons of pure plant-based protein to over 35 countries worldwide, offering better nutrition, and greater food security. The environmental benefits alone save more than 89,000 metric tons of methane which is a leading contributor towards global warming. I'm delighted to be a part of the mission to put healthier living in reach of more people."

Nutrition is a key driver of both human health and wellness, and an enormous business opportunity to meet global demand. Eat Well is aggressively planning to transform entire industries including meat, dairy, and more. Having taken part in financing rounds of some of the biggest names in alternative protein and plant-based products, Prince Khaled brings a wealth of hands-on industry experience that will be put to use advising the Company on its global investment strategy.

Additionally, he will be joining Agri-Tech industry experts on the virtual leg of the World Agri-Tech Innovation Summit September 27, 2021, to discuss new market opportunities and promoting food security through agri-food innovation during the Middle East Agri-Food Briefing.



To learn more, join Eat Well Group's <u>mailing list</u> for important updates and access to the Company's corporate presentation.

ABOUT EAT WELL GROUP

Eat Well Group (**CSE**: **EWG**) is a publicly traded investment company focused on high-growth companies in the agribusiness, foodtech, and is fully committed to the plant-based sector. Eat Well Group's management team has an extensive record of securing and scaling companies on behalf of shareholders. Eat Well Investment Group Inc is an investment Company primarily focused on high-growth companies in the agribusiness, food tech, plant-based and ESG (environmental, social and governance) sectors. Eat Well Group's management team has an extensive record of sourcing, financing and building successful companies across a broad range of industries and maintains a current investment mandate on the health/wellness industry. The team has financed and invested in early-stage venture companies for greater than 25 years, resulting in unparalleled access to deal flow and the ability to construct a portfolio of opportunistic investments intended to generate superior risk-adjusted returns.

Contact Information

Eat Well Investment Group Inc. ir@eatwellgroup.com www.eatwellgroup.com

The Canadian Securities Exchange has neither approved nor disapproved the information contained herein and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.